SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/ P B o~ *

L4590 rafc ) }5:_5 VS, et 0V f it ;{‘ RIS
NO._0-0% ED NO. 5%% 6% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE, /- 0 5% ~ 6§00
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $24,00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 40
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25,00
COPIES § e

NOTARY § i e Do
TOTAL ***************:ﬂr****** $.-:’. i"";ﬁ*"';-‘sik>
WEB POSTING $150.00j
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ Tty
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 o
TOTAL ek kkok ke ke sk ook koo ke ok $ ?fr’;‘,i i " T L
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $1 ?
RECORDER OF DEEDS g < u) ey
TOTAL ********************** $ ‘*-, .f? "'_} ot
REAL ESTATE TAXES: L
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ — 7/ v//
SCHOOL DIST. 20 3 _
DELINQUENT 20 $ /AT 8
TOTAL ********************** $,¢ /" /f O“*
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20 $/770,5E
WATER 20 $
TOTAL ********************** $ [ /
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ 7000
MISC. $
$

TOTAL eokskcskstest s sk sk sk sk s ook ok g -~ R

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ 35785

P



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

‘) i -

= [ - - . e o iy L i
S ik A A ;‘1 VS ,1:'5:-“1 Far g &h,_____q-.,: ﬁ_f ;.};_I,__ iy
NO. fo- ok ED NO. CEE nE D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /- 45¢ e 0900

B4

- ‘-‘;vi'?;-,:-:_" c.‘;- j

74,97

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID

o5

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS g
F T — ¢,i'

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g 56 /0,59

PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED: - )

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): 4—”%6/
Ahy <y Planhf

TOTAL DUE: § i LN
LESS DEPOSIT: S AL
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ :7 f_"./ 1o, C)“uaf




,szf.s (p ‘Wdﬁa and dssmiazfes, @G

81€ FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15215

PHONE: (412) 2841725 FAX: (412) 281-3810
LOUIS T VITTI 1
RDLI;IP\IEY PERMIGIAM] T%Zry iS l,LJ: ] 7 ) i
HLAISE | GUEEWICZ . -‘Z*Q%———-‘
Sheriff of (ORI B A County
O()HJ/Y) A4 County Courthouse

RE: ' ’H'] (L&I‘U 5

L0058 NG5G

Ladies and Gentlemen:
Please name as grantte in the above captioned matter:

LaSalle Bank National Association as Trustee for Merrill ILynch First Franklin

Mortgage Loan Brust, Mortgage Loan Assel-Backed Certificates, -Series 20072

Very truly yours,

Lowio P. TVeitte

Louis P. Vil

LPVimag
150 Allegheny Center

CERTIFICATE OF RESIDENCE:
Pgh. PA. 15222:

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
016 FIFTH AVENUE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:

MEMBER OF THE UNITED STATES FORECLOSURE NETWORK



REW-18: X 111645 _RECORDER'S USE ONLY

e | REALTY TRANSFER TAX o
COIV?MOHI\.'\."':AI_-TH -':J.:;?ENNSY'_W\NI.I- I STATEMENT OF VALUE !EDGL Numaer

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE U age Number

BUREALU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES | . [T —
PO BOX 280603 See Reverse for Instructions | vate Recordes

HARRISEURG Or 17128-D603 |
Compiate gacr section anc file . duplicate wilr Recorder of Deeds when /1) the full valueiconsideration s nol se- forth i tne oeed, (2) wheri the
aeed is withoul consideratior., or by gif:, or {3) @ tax exemption is ctaimec. & Statement o Valug is nol required i the ransfer i whelly exempt fron:
i@ pased on. (1; family relationship o~ (2] pupfic utility easeman:. | more space 15 needed. attact additienal sheet(s;.

A. CORRESPONDENT ~ All inquiries may be directed to the follm;ing person:

Telephone Number:

Nams

Louis P. Vitti and Associates {412y 2811725

Swoet Acdrogs = R e i Tetmie T 2ip code™
216 Fifth Avenue ~ Pittshurgn | PA 15219
B. TRANSFER DATA _Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor{s)/ essor(s Grantee(slLessee(s.

EE F (] 2o (Vo " fo
Sueicp oF Corumprs ooty |ha9uue Bauve Mimipum. Assocaro,

slreat Address | Street Addr‘?ss

by Cl_o_t__)uw__@gﬁ—mwi_ B0 ANZARELY Ceoree

Cl _ ' | Sjgte | Zip Coge G Sate . Zip Code
Brooysrore FA 117505 1 Fas A 522
C. PROPERTY LOCATION

Streel Adgdress i City Township, Barough:

HAD PAtview Aveous,  ogtoens oF Belusiex

County . . . Schoo) Distric: + Tax Parce; Number ]
_CoRUmAA | OHD -0%-085
D, VALUATION DATA B

" Actual Cgsh C{pnsideration z Other Consigeraton

00 s L

4. County Assessed Value & Commor,.eve! Ratio Factor

T HG0.00 P ) =LA D0Y G2
E. EXEMPTION DATA

i&. Amoun} 05:(93?% Claimed . 1t. Percepita e&f&nterast Conveyed
INVIIN b _Jj /s M

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succession . o S -
tWame of Decedent; {Estate File Nurnber; ~

Transfer to Industrial Developrment Agency.

Transfe to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreemer: identifying all beneficiaries. )

Transfer between principal and agent. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Cormmonwealtr, the United States and Instrumentalities by gifi. dedication, condemnation or in liew
of condemnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnatiori, attach copy of resolution FY iy g 1)
( Y OISO e AO0TIRHR

[ Transfer from mortgagor te a holder of & mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number ., Page Number

[ Corrective or confirmatory deed. {Attach complete copy of the: prior deed being corrected ar confirmed. )

[0 Statutory corporate consolidation. merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}
EZ/ Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed abave.)

oono g

The grantee is receiving this propenty in lieu of foreclosure. it i exempt from transfer tax

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement inctuding accompanying information, and to the best
of my knowledge and belief, it is true, corregt and compiete.

Dale

Signarre of Correspondent or Responsiblg Pa%’ /4) \\/
A0h ) Vit [~ - Loos

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.
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STATT OF PEMNOTT Y7207 4
e 0 TOLUMBIA } 8§

Paula J. Barry being duly swom according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Lst day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice July 9, 16, 23, 2008 as printed
and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are truc.

ANd NOW .oty 200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........ccccverven.... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



R 3% g g3 SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION _ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ONDELIVERY
. = Q w
I 9 x : : .
! T 5 ae W Complete items 1, 2, anc  Jso compiste A. Signg N ?
T T U o itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. e - ‘é Agent V-
% 3 2 g g5 ® Print your name and address on tha reverse X, “ -/Z:—//”__—i Addresse
= T £ 2 50 that we can return the card to you. B. Received by { Printe : -
z 3 % | Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecs, ' _}Cewea by { Printed Na?ej M 5& Dite gf Dﬂj‘ﬁ'
8 @ i oronthe front if space permits. f: N LT SEA
f - - D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [3 Yas
_ ; 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery addrass below: [ nNo
;Uuag 2 P} PR PAWC
Bl- 503 <s| 2Bl | PO Box 578
213385 BSl = 2 L 200
2l5gs8 23| & 4 Tl Alton, TL 62002
= = Q‘
IES §§ & Bl ¢ ;N 8. Setvice Type
5 £ s 23 3 _gj [ | Certified Mail O3 Express Mail
3 = E_ 3 @ 3 Ragistered O Return Receipt for Merchandis
n000 2 i ' 3 O Insured Mal O C.O.D.
i jg i g § S;z § (‘% 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
AGER 2 S (E Il | 2 Aticie Number
%% §_§_< 3 ,E | (Transfor from service iabef 7007 0710 0002 4094 5491
T = P -
g = = O ﬁ PS Form 3811, February 2004 ~ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-15
a é O g NO =< R— - P e ek e
Y o
5| 8 g 2xE SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
=1 g g 3
=3 § % % B Complete items 1, 2,anc. _Also complete A. Signature - ?
& 8 itern 4 if Restrictsd Delivery is desired. | x . O Agent
TEEEE Tt YT =l | @ Print your name and address on the reverse e B Addresst
=Can B g3 so that we can return the card to you. B. R d by { Eri i
Skl T 8 % W Aftach this card to the back of the mailpisce, - Recelved by (Printed Name) | C. Date of Delive
5 ﬁ § g @ or an the front If space permits. HAY 1
= - - D. Is delivary address different from item 17 O Yes
g 1. Articls Addressed to: it YES, enter deiivery address below: [ No
IS wl{ o
FO0ORg =z| 3 : " OFFICE OF F.ALR. -
L DG m 5 Q! ) VE
2FE5 Y NN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
Qe D A o b =4
a g. % ?*’-’:‘ 3 ‘% E.‘ @ O BOX 8016 3. Service Type
[y r .
¥ E g z x g B INE HARRISBURG, PA 17105 B Certfiod Mall [T Express Mail
2 & % Ql {JRegistered 1 Retum Recsipt for Merchandic
3 — o | O Insured Mail ] C.0.D.
%’ oD g. é g g 0 4 Rastrictad Nalivand Evie Cant O Yes
w|2E g = 2 2 2. A -
g("38 @ 338
| 3z A AN O (
=) fm—
£ g 2 % (/'1 = PS | 102595-02-44-15
- ~ . D | y e n et e
1| = als ¥ o _ " '
3 R : ]
5_ Q g |2 =B Complets items 1,2, anc.  Also complete A. Signature mg’
g “%g g item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired, X O Agent™-
R e i W Print your name and address on the reverse B Addresse
g_ c e _8_% ! so that WB can return the card to yDlJ.. . B. Received by ({ Primted Name) te of Delive
5 5§ = i W Attach this card to the back of the mailpisce, ?a 1 é) 20"
T @ 7 | or on the front if space permits.
4 » © i - - D. Is delivery address different from tem1? O Yes
. 1 e | 1. Article Addressed to: _ _ If YES, enter defivery address below: T Ne
== — D COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA __
@ _ F’"QK‘P/ 8 i DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHER®F SALE
O0Ng Z TR A S | BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
338 % S5 i | CLEARANCESUPPORT SECTION T
385 8 SRS Gl . DEPARTMENT 281230 7~ 13 Service Type
z g a3 NS I i HARRISBURG, PA 17128-1230 @ Certified Mait [ Express Mail
z, § o é‘ E‘-ﬁ\ 3 | [ Registerad O Return Receipt for Marchandis
- = 4 ;:::( \ m | O insured Maif [0 C.0.D,
ooo E g 1’?; 3 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feo) O Yes
o3M a = =z ; :
o8& 3 3.§§ "B | 2 Article Number : 554G
pﬁé gg = """ (Wanster from service abel 007 o0¢L0 0002 uoAy
Jai] .
2 F ] g : :"E . PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestlc Return Recaipt 102506-02-M-15
2 2\ 5
G -
= ] %




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, as Trustee for First
Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2,
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Sertes 2007-2,

Plaintiff,

V8.

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M.
HIGGINS,

Decfendant.

CIVIL DIVISION
NO. 2008-CV-586

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Filed on behall of
Plaintiff

Counse! of record for this

party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
PA LD, #3810
Supreme Court #01072

Lows P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifih Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Frankhin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan
Assel-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586
Plaintiff,

V5.

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

I, Audra J. Hunger, do hereby certify that a Notice of Sale was mailed and served upon
all lien holders by Certificate of Mailing for service in the above-captioned case on June 30,
2008, advising them of the Sheriff's sale of the property at 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA

18603, on July 30, 2008.

LOUIS P VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

B/“/ ﬂ/ﬁm/ﬁy&/

Audra J. Hunge

SWORN 1o and subseribed

before me this 1st day

of July, 2008.
Nots L6

{MOTARIAL SEAL
SHERRY L HOUSE
Notary Public
CITY OF PITISBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Expires May 15, 2011




L&, POSTAL SERVIZE CERTIFICA _ OF MAILING

TAAY BE USED FLIR DMESTIC ANG INTERNATIDNAL MAIL DOES NOT
DROVIDE FO INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Recuwed From:

Louis P. Vitti & Assoclates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

fing pieecs o ardinany mail addressed G

PA Depl. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance
Dept. #281230

Harrishurg, PA 17128-1230

PS Form 3817, January 2007

AJiHiggins/7-30-08

U5, LOSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WaY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND MTERNATIONAL MAL, DOES NOT
BROVIDE FOR INSURARCE-POSTMASTER

Racunad From

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Qne pece of ordinary mai addresses

Tenant/Occupant
1430 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

PS5 Form 3817, January 2001

rasILED: FROR

R LN

1.10°




U.5. POSTAL SERWVICE CERTIFICA, = JF MAILING

WA OF LISED Foe COMESTIC AND IHTERNATHINA. MalL, DCES MOT
FROVILE FOR INSLIRANCL-POSTMASTER

Recowed From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

e g ol orduary mail adaressed e

Clerk of Courts
CriminalfCivil Division
P.O. Box 380
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

AJHiggins/7-30-08

1J.5. PORTAL S$ERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WAY BE USED FLR DOMEST1C AND INTERNATIONAL Mal_ DOES NCST
FROWIDE FOR IKSURANCE-POETMASTER

Figcened From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Qe piete ol ardinary mai addressed L

Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

.5 POSTAL SERWICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOMESTIC AND IRTERNATIONAL MAIL JGES NOT
PRCVIDE FOR INSURANCE-POSTHASTER

Recened Fron:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Cne piece af ordinary mas addressed o

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia Gounty
Domeslic Relations Division

P.C. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PS Form 3817, January 2001

ET D
RIS Y BIE E

T S_i{?‘t_,_'m?

ER TR

f-.ﬁhl LT""-[KJN' ZIELO0E
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U5, POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICA. JF MAILING

MaT BE USED FOR DOMESEIG AND INTERMATIONAL MAIL. DOES MGT
PROVIDE FOR INSLFANCE-RPOSTMASTER

Hecrived From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Dne piece of andinany mal atldressed

Tax Collector of Berwick Borough
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

PS Form 2817, January 2001

AJ/Higgins/7-30-08

U.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MEY B2 USE0 FLR DOMESTIC AND INTERNATICNAL Mil. DO=5 NOT
FROVIDE FOR INSURAKCE-POSTMASTER

Received From:

Louis P. Vitti & Associates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittspurgh, PA 15219

e pizce af prdmary mail addigssed 1o

PAWC
P.C. Box 578
Alton, IL 62002

S Form 3817, January 2001

U.5. POSTAL SERYICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WMEY BE USED FLIR DOMES TIC AND INTERNATIONAL mMalL DOES NOT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOSTMASTER

Frecened From

Louis P. Vitti & Asgociates, P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh. PA 15219

(e piece of oinany mail aderessed b

Borough of Benwick

344 Markel Street
Berwick, PA 18603

PS Form 3817, January 2001

1.5. POSTAL SERVICE CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

WMAY BE LSED E R DOMESTIC AND INTERKATICNAL Mal._, DOES HCT
PROVIDE FOR INSURANCE-FOETMASTER

Received From;

Louis P. Vitti & Associates. P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, PA 15219

i BAAILED) FRON ZiP GODE

Gne pigre of ordinary mall adaressed -

Commonwealth of PA - DPW

P.0O. Box 8018
Harrisburg, PA 17105

FS Farm 3847, January 2001

T 2R SODE T

AiLED FROM ZWFCODE 1

. Ll ED FROR ZIPGODE 13218

by CEREERETEF PIIRE G IBERL L

. 801109

SOG4R0TEYD JUEG
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

L g0 1L i
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOLISE - P.O. BOX 386 24 HOUS PHONE
[370] 384-3622 BLOOMSBLIRG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6310
FAX: (570) 309-5625

PHONE

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
LASALLE BANK NA
VS.
KAREN & TDWARD HIGGINS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #80 OF 2008 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
June 25, 2008 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF KAREN & EDWARD HIGGINS AT 1430 FAIRVIEW AVENUE BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF ’
T

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERTFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 25™ DAY OF JUNE 2008

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Cuurfs”
My C:m&;Ex. 1% Monday te 28



SETTLED 1786

BOROUGH OF BERWICK

INCORFORATED 1818 EITY HALL RE-INCORPORATED 1918
344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603-3792

SHO-FRA-ETZ2E o« FAX: S70-7R2-2726

June 11, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

It reguard to the upcoming Sheriff’s Sale of the property at 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick ,
DOCKET # 80ED2008, ID# 586)D2008, there are delinquent taxes owed.

They are as follows:

2007
County General $118.70
County Sinking 25.77
Borough Real Estate 198.14
Borough Fire 23.02
Borough St. Lighting 23.02
School 937.31
132217
2008
County General $101.36
County Sinking 22.18
Borough Real Estate 174.82
Borough Fire 20.62
Borough St. Lighting 28.86
$347.84

If you have any questions, please call me at 752-2723 Ext. 11.

{.\/

Shane Pepe
Borough Manager



MAY-21-2008(WED) 21:51 BERWICK ARER JOINT SEWER AUTHORI (FAX)ISTOTSZA479 P 00O1/001

May 22, 2008

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbig County

Court House- P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE FOR FIRST
FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2, MORTGAGE LOAN
ASSET-BACKED CERTTFICATES, SERIES 2007-2

V8.

KAREN HIGCGINS
EDWARD M. HIGGINS

DOCKET # 80ED2008 JD # 586JD2008

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on sewer account #119154 for the property located at 1430
Fairview Avenuc Berwick Pa through September 30, 2008 is $170.58.

Please fecl free to contact me with any questions that you may have,

Sincerely,

e
Kelly

Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711

"BAJSA i inw Provider and Provider™
1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, pcm%";‘ﬂfﬁtgiél?gpoﬂumm Provider and Provider

Phone: (570) 752-B477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



. COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 15-MAY-0B8 FEE:$5.00 CERT. NO:48131

HIGGINS EDWARD M & KAREN DISTRICT: BERWICK BORO

1430 FAIRVIEW AVENUE DEED 0541-1065

EERWICK PA 18603 LOCATION: 1430 FAIRVIEW AVE LOT 171

PARCEL: 04D-08 -085-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT

YEAR EBILL ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COETS DUE
2007 PRIM 1,312.94 27.70 .00 1,340.64
TGTAL DUE $1,340.64
TaX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: August 2008

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING TO OQUR RECORDS,TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMBER 31, 2007

REQUESTED BY: _(]ImOTITb i “TL ) _Cb_a_ﬂ]b_ﬂ[lalh. _____ V’;ng
A



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 4 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CLRTIFICATES,
SERIES 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M. KIGGINS

ATTORNEY FIRM LOUTS P. VITTI
[PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
"BERWICK BOROUGH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

344 MARKET STREET

BERWICK ,-

SERVED UPON CoarTan 2 29 oW ey

RELATIONSHIP (5020 .7 gBEgSvazs . IDENTIFICATION

DATE QF/f 0f TIME _ /9606  MILEAGE _ __ OTHER L

Race _ Sex _ Height  Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB ¢~TPOE __Ccso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECITFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DE

D . | _
{ IS "
PUTY % M pDAaTE € 5 7K o F




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - QF - 15 SERVICIS
DATE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEL

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUS'T 2007-2,

MORTGAGLE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,

SERILS 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M. KIGGINS
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
" CLERK OF COURTS MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURL
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Aéfly  Lujes sk

RELATIONSHIP freg od < C Ls‘(,k; __ IDENTIFICATION
DATE &-+5-& TIMLE ©9,s MILEAGE OTHER
Race ___ Sex _ Height Weight _ Lyes  Hair Age  Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB X POE___ CCSO_
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER {SPECIFY) o
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE 5 . (S~ &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - [5 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED200S
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTLL

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LLOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SLRIES 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M. KIGGINS
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
! PERSON/CORP TO SERVED i PAPERS TO SERVED
i CONNIE GINGHER-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1615 LINCOLN AVE,
BERWICK
SERVEDUPON __ P ow s, & G,usg we 2
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ©o% /5-v7 TIME /o Zo MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB ~"TFOE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPE OF SERVICE:

PON®E >

. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

el
<
DEPUTY /’ﬁ/ M DATE €5- 78&. o F
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICL# 8 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECLIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
LEDWARD M. KIGGINS
_ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED i PAPERS TO SERVED
' BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FRLEAS AVE,
BERWICK
SERVED UPON KECly Cw b5,z
RELATIONSHIP EC &zt IDENTIFICATION )
DATE ¢f /S v F TIME 0% %6 MILEAGE ___ OTHER -
Race _  Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age _ Military
TYPE OF SERVICE; A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB .~ POE __ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
el

DEPUTY /Za Q//f DATE &5 2J . ot



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATLE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEL

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES.
SERIES 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M. KIGGINS
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
| DOMESTIC RELATIONS | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
|5 PERRY AVE.
. BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON MBULE 1SN ol

RELATIONSHIP CosiSgyet Sepvics IDENTIFICATION

DATE 5-15-4& TIME %o MILEAGE OTHER _

Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair  Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGLE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
. OTHER (SPECTFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

c
£
.
|

DATE  $- (_S'Fc(’




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED2008
PLATNTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR TIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGLE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M. KIGGINS
_ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM I MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
; BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Yae AL /Jfe

RELATIONSHIP C((QM _ TDENTIFICATION
DATE 5 -1§~F TIME S MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Byes  Iair  Age Military
TYPL OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POB X _POE CCso
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE & /<~ &




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# | - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED2008
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGLE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES,
SERILS 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M, KIGGINS
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
KAREN HIGGINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
| 1430 FAIRVIEW AVE,
BERWICK i
SERVED UPON A rtian, AN EC T ar
RELATIONSHIP Ao s o 2 [DENTIFICATION o
DATE 0L & o TIME #7537  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight __ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA ___ POB ___POE__ CCsO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

FoOw

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICLER REMARKS

Pt

DEPUTY Tl M DATE 25 2o o o




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 -QF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  5/12/2008 DOCKET # 80ED200U8
PLAINTIFF LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE

FOR FIRST FRANKLIN MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2007-2,
MORTGAGE LOAN ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATLS,
SERIES 2007-2

DEFENDANT KAREN HIGGINS
EDWARD M, KIGGINS
ATTORNEY FIRM LOUIS P. VITTI
| PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
EDWARD HIGGINS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1430 FAIRVIEW AVLE.
BERWICK :
SERVED UPON EPrwand HIGe g 8
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION o
DATE ¢ < 79 0y TIME /7¢5 MILEAGE OTIER _
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA #/POB __POL _ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
B. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATLE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

D S 2 _

7

DEPUTY /”’ﬁ —% DATE 065 - ¢y p g




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# §o-0F

DATE RECEIVED L~ 3-0%

DOCKET AND INDEX (-, u-o¥"

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. e
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $¥3%6-00 OR /300,00 CK# S0

ERRR

“*IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

~ . -
SALE DATE Dol 30 05 _TIME cfe
POSTING DATE Tome. gl 0%

ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER ' WEEK i, 7

2MP WEEK s

38D WEEK 23R, 37




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 80 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 586 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTIIOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in
D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick. County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o wit:
BEGINNING at the Northwesterly comer of Lol Number 172 {(mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed); thence
along TFairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 fecl to the Northeasterly corner of
Lot Number 170, thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes East, a distance of 160 feet to
Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees [0 minutes East, a distance of 45 fect to the
Southwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot line North 02 degrees 50 minutes
West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning.
THIS deseription is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's Addition to
West Berwick, Pennsylvania.
IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in titte, that no
building or buildings shall be erccled nearer than 24 feet to the sirect line on Fairview Avenue in DA Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.
BAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.
PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085
BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and recorded on
04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 683, page
1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and wife.

TERMS OTF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified cheek or cashier's check st
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the salc is cash, certificd check or cashier's cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to suc the
bidder for the balance due without 2 resale of the property, or to resel] the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responstble for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

[l

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Louis P. Vitti Timothy T. Chamberlain
915 Fifth Avenue www.sheriltofeolumbiacounty.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 80 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 586 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRLCTED, THERE WILL. BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SIIERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in
D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the Northweslerly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed); thenee
along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feel to the Northeasterly comer of
Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes East, a distance of 160 fect to
Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrecs 10 minutes Fast, a distance of 45 feet to the
Soutlwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot line North 02 degrees 50 minutes
West, a distance of 160 feet te Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning,
THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michacl's Addition to
West Berwick, Pennsylvania,
IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the partics hereto and all their successors in title, that no
building or buildings shall be erccted nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania,
HAVING erected thercon a dwelling known as 1430 TFairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,
PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085
BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and recorded on
04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Decd Book Volume 683, page
1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and wife,

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, cortified cheek or eashier's cheek at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FATLURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TQ PAY TIIE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

I the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may ¢leet cithier to sue the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liabie for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sherift of Columbia County
Louis P. Vitti Timothy T. Chamberlain
915 Fiflh Avenue www.sheriffofcoluinbiacounty.com

Bittsburgh, PA 15219



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY JULY 30, 2008 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 80 OF 2008 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 586 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXTPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QOUTCRY TO THE HIGIIEST BIDDIIR,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF*'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOQUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain lot, picce or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview Avenue in
D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to wit:
BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed); thenee
along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the Northeasterly corner of
Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 30 minutes East, a distance of 160 feer 1o
Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East, a distance of 45 feel o the
Southwesterly comer of Lot Number 172 aforesaid: thence along the same Lot line North 02 degrees 3 minutes
West, # distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenuc, the place of beginning.
THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's Addition to
West Berwick, Pennsylvania.
IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the partics hercto and all their successors in title, that no
building or buildings shall be erccted nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania,
HAVING erected thercon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,
PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085
BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Iliggins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and recorded on
04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book Volume 683, page
1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. LIiggins and Karen Higgins, husband and wift.

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) pereent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s cheek.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may cleet cither to suc the

bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabte. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherilf in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable {or damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheritf of Columbia County
Louis P. Vitti Tiumothy T. Chamberlain
913 Fifth Avenue www sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Pittsburgh, PA 15219



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.CP. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al

IN TEE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. 2008-CV-586 Term 19 E.D,

Noé? Q}S’EI)’SO

No. Term 19 LD,

Term 19______AD,

vs

Karen Higgins and Edward M. Higgins

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

T0O THE SHERIFF OF COLIMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

See attached legal description.

i i1 e MR
el e e TBNE QT ey

I



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION as Trustee for First
Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2,
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,
Series 2007-2,

Plaintiff,

V8.

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M.
HIGGINS,

Defendants.

oy ol
Mote}! n iC:'JQh"a‘W

s B Difan

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2008-CV-386

AOSED-B0
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Filed on behalf of
Plaintiff

Counsel of record for this
party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C. Vi
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLQSURE)
P.R.C.F. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3287

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al IN THE COURT OF COMMON

PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

V3.

~CV-58
Karen Higgins and Fdward M. Higgins No. 2008-CV-386_rerm 19__

AU ED- 80

WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGRE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

o

County of Columbia:
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA:
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above

matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically describe property below):

See attached legal description.

Amount Due $ 91,581.13
Interest from 5/9/08 S
Total $

Plus costs $
35 endorsed.

- . .
L0y, B Khoune
Prothonotary, Common Pléeas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

DatEd_m,_h;i‘nk“Cf? — L VR S~ .
(SEAL) By : K:dbr\ ¢ Dhawen » deprdig




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plajutiff, aw 8’ E]) ~&O

Vs,
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed},

thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly corner of Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes
East, a distance of 160 feet to Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning.

THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or buildings shall be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A.
Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03;’253H |1.9.98 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in. Decd Book
Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and
wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintiff, ,;7?@82 E)),{Sfb

VS,

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbla
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed);
thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly comer of Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutcs
East, a distance of 160 feet to Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly comer of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning,

THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania,

IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or buildings shall be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in DA,
Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania. e

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603. |
PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book

Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and
wife,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintiff, f s L-£D - 80
Vs. : LQC)O
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT SIS
I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, informatioﬁ and belief,

the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That

the Defendants' last known address is 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

Louis P, Vitti, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 8th day of

May, 2008.

i 2
y*//zfzxé.fu.,» % 7 )fia@
Notary Public/7

“ NOTARIAL SEAL

SHERRY L HOUSE

Notary Public
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commilssion Expires May 15, 2011




MAY/14/2008/WED 01:18 PM

916 Fifth Avenue
Pittshurgh, PA 15219

PHONE: (412) 2811725

FA: D 28L3810

IFACSIMILE IBAQSMITTAL

IIDATE: May 14,2008 _
ADDRESSEX: Sheriff of Colambia Cnu.nty i
COMPANY: ' | $heriffs Office

YOUR FAX NUMBER: 570 ) 389-5625

FROM: N

Number of Fages: AJ.

RE: Edward & Karen Higgins

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

No. 2008-CV-586

Per your reqguoest atta.ched is 2 Waiver of Watc]]man..

Thanks, .
|
|
a TR e T D e e T U AT T AV N LT T LI T e
Origina) Copy to follow by mail: ___ Ves X No -
w If you have difficulty receiving this transiittal, please call (412) 281u1725 Thank you




MAT/14/20C5/WED (1:19 PM P (0Z

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE — ANY DEPUTY SHERIFF
LEVYING UPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER WHICH WRIT MAY
LEAVE SAME WITHOUT A WATCHMAN, IN CUSTODY OF WHOEVER I$ FOUND [N

- POSSESSION; AFTER-NOTIFYING SUCH PERSON OF SUCH.LEVY.OR ATTACHMENT,
WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PART OF SUCH DEPUTY OR THE SHERIFF TO ANY
PLAINTIFF HEREIN FOR ANY LOSS, DESTRUCTION OR REMOVAL OF ANY SUCH -
PROPERTY BEFORE SHERIFF'S SALE THEREOF: AND THE SHERIFF IS HEREBY
RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE
ABOVE EXECUTION BY INSURANCE, WHICH INSURANCE 15 HEREBRY WAIVED

oo (v rse”

AT_I"ORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCTATION as Trustee for First

Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, NO. 2008-CV-586

Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, C’;Z DOS - I:D -~ 30
Series 2007-2, PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT

JUDGMENT, CERTIFICATION OF
MAILING AND AFFIDAVIT OF NON-
MILITARY SERVICE

Plaintiff,

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
VS.

Filed on behalf of

Plaintiff

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. Counsel of record for this
HIGGINS, party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Defendants. Supreme Court #01072

Lowis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION

ASSOCIATION as Trustee for First

Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, NO. 2008-CV-586 .

Mortgage Loan Assel-Backed Certificates, AQ0R - ED -’80

Series 2007-2, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION AND AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

Plaintiff,

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Vs, Filed on behalf of
Plaintifft

Counsel of record for this
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. party:
HIGGINS,
Louis P, Vitti, Esquire
Supreme Court #01072
Defendants.
Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION '

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Frankiin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-580

Plaintiff, ﬂ 0O - £D- go

vs.
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the. date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Karen Higgins 1430 Fairview Avenue

Edward M. Higgins Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above,

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address {Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Coliector of Berwick Borough 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

PAWC P.O. Box 578
Alton, IL. 62002

Borough of Berwick 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box &016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Clerk of Courts P.O. Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureaun of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sherifl Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Occupant

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Dept. #281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

1430 Fairview Avenuc
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

May 8. 2008
Prate

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 8th day

of May, 2008.

e 62k

Notary Public[j

NOTARIAL SEAL

SHERRY L HOUSE

Notary Pubiic
CITY OF PITISBURGH, ALLEGHENY
pMy Commission Expires May 1

COUNTY
5, 2011

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for

First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintiff, ‘;z C(} g _ E'D —*&0
V.

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT LR
I, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby swear that, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief,

the Defendant(s), is/are the owners of the real property on which the Plaintiff seeks to execute . That

the Defendants' last known address is 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

i ot

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 8th day of

May, 2008.

Notary Publi

" NOTARIAL SEAL

SHERRY L HOUSE

Notary Public
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Exphes May 15, 2011




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for

First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintiff, 05 ED Y

VS,

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue mm D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed);
thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly corner of Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes
East, a distance of 160 feet fo Dewey Alley, thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning.

THIS description 1s intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or butldings shall be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A.
Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Dged Book
Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, hushand and
wife, ' '



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Frankiin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

A0 -0

Plaintiff,
V8.
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 {(mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed);
thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly comer of Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 56 minutes
East, a distance of 160 feet to Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning.

THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or buldings shall be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A.
Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603,

PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Dged Book

Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and
wife. S



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NQO. 2008-CV-586

IS ED-B

Plaintift,
VS.
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed);
thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly corner of Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes
East, a distance of 160 feet to Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 aforesatd; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning,

THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

IT 1s further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or buildings shall be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A.
Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Penmsylvania.

HAVING crected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fatrview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL NQO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book
Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, hushand and
wile.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for

First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintiff, D -EP %Y

VS.
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

Defendants.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land lving and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 {(mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed);
thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly corner of Lot Number 170; thence along the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes
East, a distance of 160 feet to Dewey Alley; thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly comer of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning.

THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A, Michael's
Addition 1o West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or buiidings shall be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A.
Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL NQO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book
Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and
wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for

First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintift, ozz DDB _ ED--— (60

VS,
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

Defendants.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that certain fot, piece or parcel of land lying and being situate on the Southerly side of Fairview
Avenue in D.A. Michael's Addition to West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the Northwesterly corner of Lot Number 172 (mentioned as Number 72 in prior Deed);
thence along Fairview Avenue South 87 degrees 10 minutes West, a distance of 45 feet to the
Northeasterly corner of Lot Number 170; thence aiong the same Lot line South 02 degrees 50 minutes
East, a distance of 160 feet to Dewey Alley, thence along Dewey Alley North 87 degrees 10 minutes East,
a distance of 45 feet to the Southwesterly comer of Lot Number 172 aforesaid; thence along the same Lot
line North 02 degrees 50 minutes West, a distance of 160 feet to Fairview Avenue, the place of beginning.

THIS description is intended to cover and this Deed to convey Lot Number 171 of D.A. Michael's
Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

IT is further covenanted and agreed by and between the parties hereto and all their successors in title, that
no building or buildings shail be erected nearer than 24 feet to the street line on Fairview Avenue in D.A.

Michael's Addition to West Berwick, Pennsylvania.

HAVING erected thereon a dwelling known as 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

PARCEL NO. 04D-08-085

BEING the same premises which Karen Levan n/k/a Karen Higgins, by deed dated 03/25/1998 and
recorded on 04/07/1998 in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed Book
Volume 683, page 1077, granted and conveyed unto Edward M. Higgins and Karen Higgins, husband and
wife.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2, L
NO. 2008-CV-586

Plaintiff, _a\D‘T)%' ED ) }ST)
vS.
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.
AFFIDAVIT

L, Louis P. Vitti, hereby certify that as representative of LaSalle Bank National Association, et al
am familiar with the above-captioned case and various servicing activities related thereto and that the
provisions of the laws of the Commonwealth of Permsylvania and specifically, Act 91 of 1983, have been

complied with in the above-captioned case.

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff
SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 8th day
of May, 2008. .
’ ? L:J -
)/%;x et AN Tagroe
' ) == NOTARIAL SEAL
Notary Pubhc(l SHERRY L HOUSE

Notary Pubilc
CyTY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commission Expites May 15, 2011




IN THE COURT GF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan

Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586

Jos D50

Plaintiff,
V8.
KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

LaSalle Bank National Association, et al, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concering the real property
located at 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Karen Higgins 1430 Fairview Avenue
Edward M. Higgins Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address (Please indicate 1f this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Same as No. 1 above,

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:

Name: Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)
None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the
property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

None

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address (Please indicate if this
cannot be reasonably ascertained)

Tax Collector of Berwick Borough 1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

PAWC P.O. Box 578
Alton, IL 62002

Borough of Berwick 344 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Commonwealth of PA -DPW P.O. Box 8016
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Clerk of Courts P.O. Box 380
Criminal/Civil Division Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Tax Claim Bureau of Columbia County

Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County
Domestic Relations Division

PA Dept. of Sheriff Sales
Bureau of Compliance

Tenant/Occupant

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Dept. #281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

1430 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the

penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification te authorities.

May &, 2008
Date

SWORN TO and subscribed
before me this 8th day

of May, 2008.

Notary Public]

NOTARIAL SEAL
SHERRY L HOUSE
Notary Public
CITY OF PITISBURGH. ALLEGHENY COUNTY

My Comrnission Expires May 15, 201

e 2

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF
REAL ESTATE PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL
PROCEDURE 3129.1

TO:  Karen Higgins
Edward M. Higgins
1430 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

AND: ALL LIEN HOLDERS

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Commen
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be
exposed to Public Sale in Columbia County Courthouse on ., 2008 at 9:00 A.M., the
following described real estate, of which Karen Higgins and Edward M. Higgins are owners or reputed
owners:

Berwick Boro, Columbia Cty & Cmwlth of PA. HET a dwg k/a 1430 Fairview Avenue, Berwick, PA
18603. Parcel No, 04D-08-085.

The said Writ of Execution has issued on a judgment in the mortgage foreclosure action of LaSalle
Bank National Association, et al vs. Karen Higgins and Edward M. Higgins at No. 2008-CV-586 in the
amount of $91,581.13.

Claims against property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff before above sale date.
Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before the sale date.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days
from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be filed with the Office of the
Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the. Office of
the Sheriff,

The Writ of Execution has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevent your property
from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights you must act promptly.



YOU SHOULD TAxE THIS NOTICE AND THE WRIT UF EXECUTION TO YOUR
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN
GET LEGAL ADVICE.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

You may have legal rights to prevent the Sheriff's Sale and the loss of your property. In order to
exercise those rights, prompt action on your part is necessary. A lawyer may be able to help you.

You may have the right to prevent or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before the sale occurs, a
petition to open or strike the judgment or a petition to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any defense or objection you
might have within twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice
to Defend, you may have the right to have the judgment opened in you promptly file a petition with the
Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense on time. If the
judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether
the Plaintiff has a valid claim to foreclose the Mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff has not made a valid
return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20)
days after service or in certain other events. To exercise this right, you would have to file a petition to
strike the judgment,

You may also have the right to petition the Court to stay or delay the execution and the Sheriff's
Sale if you can show a defect in the Writ of Execution or service or demonstrate any other legal or
equitable right.

You may also have the right to have the Sheriff's Sale set aside if the property is sold for a grossly
inadequate price or if there are defects in the Sheriff's Sale. To exercise this right, you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his Deed to the property. The
Sheriff will deliver the Deed if no petition to set aside the sale is filed within ten (10) days from the date
when the Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the Sheriff,

%@/c&%

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725

** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE, IF YOU HAVE PREVIQUSLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**



SHERIFE'S DIRECTIONS

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
RE: LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ET AL VS. KAREN HIGGINS, ET AL

NO: 2008-CV-586
A% ED - 50

KINDLY': PLEASE Post the Handbill at the address listed below:

1430 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1725 DATE: May &, 2008

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:
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SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:




HERIFE'S DIRECTION

TO: SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:
RE: LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, ET AL VS. KAREN HIGGINS, ET AL

NO: 2008-CV-586

AR ED-RL |
KINDLY: SERVE the Defendants, Karen Higgins and Edward M. Higgins, or the Adult Member in
charge at the time of service at the address listed below:

1430 FAIRVIEW AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

ATTORNEY: Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
{412) 281-1725 DATE: May 8§, 2008

T

REPORT OF DEPUTY SHERIFF:

SERVICE UPON:
DATE OF SERVICE:
PLACE SERVED:

S ok ok ok o e ok v o she 2 oo ok o o 3B e ok ke o st ok e s st ofe o sk e ke e ok ol ok o of ok S sk sk ke st ohe ke e sl e e ke e ok sk e e ok ok ok ek

SERVICE NOT MADE DUE TO:

ATTEMPTS MADE:
DATE OF REPORT:

BY:

Deputy Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL CIVIL DIVISION
ASSOCIATION as Trustee for First

Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, NO. 2008-CV-386
Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-2, PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT

JUDGMENT, CERTIFICATION OF
MAILING AND AFFIDAVIT OF NON-
MILITARY SERVICE

Plaintiff,

Code MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V8.

Filed on behalf of

Plainttff .

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. Counsel of record for this
HIGGINS, party:

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Defendants. Supreme Court #01072

Louis P. Vitti & Assoc., P.C.
916 Fifth Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1725



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for
First Franklin Mortgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-586
Plaintiff,
VS.

KAREN HIGGINS and EDWARD M. HIGGINS,

Defendants.

CERTIFICATION OF MAILING N =
L, Louis P. Vitti, do hereby certify that a Notice of Intention to Take Judgment was mailed to the

Defendant(s), in the above-captioned case on April 25, 2008, giving ten (10) day notice that judgment

would be entered should no action be taken. (s

LOUIS P. VITTI & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

v & T St 2t

Louis P. Vitti, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed
before me this 8th day

of May, 2008.

/L{ }% )/ NOTARIAL SEAL
) fé;{iéﬁu S Y SHERRY L HOUSE

R R Notary Public
Notary PUbhcd CITY OF PITTSBURGH, ALLEGHENY COUNTY

My Commission Explres Moy 15, 2011




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANLA
CIVIL DIVISION

LaSALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION as Trustee for First Franklin
Morrgage Loan Trust 2007-2, Mortgage Loan Asset-Backed Certificates,

Series 2007-2,
NO. 2008-CV-58¢6
Plamtaff,
Vs,
KAREN HIGGINS and TDWARD M. HIGGINS,
Defendants.
IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO:  Karen Higgins
Edward M. Higgins
1430 Fairview Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Date of Notice: April 25, 2008

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FiLE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBIECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU
WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL EELFP:

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
INFORMATION ON AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEL.

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
36 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

o U

tom P.A1 1tt1, Esquire
Att’orney for Plaintifl’
816 Fifth Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

#** THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. ANY
INFORMATION WE OBTAIN WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PRE VIO[ SLY
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND SHOULD
NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY ENFORCEMENT
OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

BEFORE me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Louis P. Vitti, Esquire, who,
being duly swom according to law, deposes and says that he is advised and believes that
DEFENDANT(S) is/are not presently in the active military service of the United States of America
and not members of the Army of the United States, United States Navy, the Marine Corps, or the
Coast Guard, and not officers of the Public Health Service detailed by proper authority for duty with
the Army or Navy; nor engaged in any active military service or duty with any military or naval
units covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940 and designated therein as m111tary
service, and to the best of this affiant's knowledge is/are not enlisted in military service covered by
said act, and that the averments herein set forth, insofar as they are within his knowledge; Iare
correct, and true; and insofar as they are based on information received from others, are true and
correct as he verily believes.

This Affidavit is made under the provisions of the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of

1940.
chuo @/ﬁ&ﬁr‘-

Lou1sP Vitti, Esquire

SWORN to and subscribed

before me this 8th day

of May, 2008.
/ LA /\f ({% )//C&"di NOTARIAL SEAL
Notary Publm,j SHERRY L HOUSE

Notary Publlc
CITY OF PITTSBURGH, AtLEGHENY COUNTY
My Commisslon Expires May 15, 2011
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